



PRESS RELEASE

Mahindra Delivers First Thar ROXX #1 to Aakash Minda, Winner of the Auction with a Bid of ₹1.31 Crore

• Auction proceeds donated to **Naandi Foundation**, with Mahindra matching the winning bid.

Mumbai, October 8, 2024: Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd., India's leading SUV manufacturer, today handed over the first-ever Thar ROXX, VIN 001, to Mr. Aakash Minda, the winner of a highly competitive online auction. The winning bid of ₹1.31 crore was placed, outbidding 20 active bidders in an auction conducted on carandbike.com from 15th to 16th September 2024.

The auction, which saw over 10,980 registrations, concluded with the winning bid of ₹1.31 crore. Mr. Minda chose the colour Nebula Blue from a range of seven striking options. The SUV, delivered in New Delhi by Manjari Upadhye, CMO, Mahindra Automotive, features an exclusive badge signed by Mahindra Group Chairman Mr. Anand Mahindra and a decorative branding plate numbered 001—further solidifying its position as a collector's item.

Nalinikanth Gollagunta, CEO - Automotive Sector, Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd., said, "The tremendous interest we witnessed with over 10,000 registrations for the auction speaks volumes about the passion people have for Thar ROXX. We extend our heartfelt congratulations to Mr. Aakash Minda for winning the auction and securing the first-ever Thar ROXX. We are especially proud that the proceeds from this auction will support a meaningful cause, amplifying the impact of this incredible milestone."

Aakash Minda, Executive Director - Minda Corporation Limited, and the winner of the Thar ROXX #1 said, "After securing the first Thar in 2020, owning the first-ever Thar ROXX in 2024 deepens my connection to this iconic SUV legacy. What makes this moment even more special is that this is a humanity driven initiative and proceeds from the event will be donated to a recognised not-for-profit organisation towards social cause. It is an incredible feeling to be part of Mahindra's remarkable journey, marking another milestone in the evolution of the Thar."

The proceeds from the auction were donated to Naandi Foundation, one of the recognised not-for-profit organizations participating in the initiative. Mahindra matched the winning bid, doubling the contribution and amplifying the impact of this charitable endeavour.

The auction was conducted by Mahindra First Choice Wheels on the carandbike.com platform, with the entire bidding process overseen by Ernst & Young.

Social Media Addresses for Thar ROXX:

Brand website: https://auto.mahindra.com/thar-ROXX.html

Instagram: @mahindratharFacebook: @mahindratharTwitter: @Mahindra Thar

YouTube: @TharMahindra

• Hashtags: #TharROXX #THESUV #ExploreTheImpossible

About Mahindra





Founded in 1945, the Mahindra Group is one of the largest and most admired multinational federation of companies with 260000 employees in over 100 countries. It enjoys a leadership position in farm equipment, utility SUVs, information technology and financial services in India and is the world's largest tractor company by volume. It has a strong presence in renewable energy, agriculture, logistics, hospitality, and real estate.

The Mahindra Group has a clear focus on leading ESG globally, enabling rural prosperity and enhancing urban living, with a goal to drive positive change in the lives of communities and stakeholders to enable them to Rise.

Learn more about Mahindra on www.mahindra.com / Twitter and Facebook: @MahindraRise/For updates subscribe to https://www.mahindra.com/news-room.

Media contact information

Neha Anand Head, Global Brand and Marketing Communication, Automotive Division Email – anand.neha@mahindra.com You can also write to us on: automediaenquiries@mahindra.com